IG22393932-2106©  2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.www.vishay.com
Through-Hole Phase Control Thyristors
AEC-Q101 Qualified
 For technical questions: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com, or DiodesAsia@vishay.com
Single SCR Thyristors
TO-247AD 3L
D2PAK
TO-220AB

Part Number IT(AV)
(A)
IT(RMS)
(A)
VDRM/VRRM
(V)
ITSM at 50 Hz
(A)
VTM at ITM
(V at A)
TJ
(°C)
dV/dt
(V/µs) Package Circuit
Configuration
VS-12TTS08HM3 8 12.5 800 110 1.2 at 8  -40 to +125 150 TO-220AB Single SCR
VS-12TTS08SLHM3 8 12.5 800 110 1.2 at 8  -40 to +125 150 D2PAK (TO-263AB) Single SCR
VS-25TTS12HM3 16 25 1200 320 1.25 at 16  -40 to +125 500 TO-220AB Single SCR
VS-25TTS12SLHM3 16 25 1200 350 1.25 at 16  -40 to +125 500 D2PAK (TO-263AB) Single SCR
VS-30TPS12LHM3 20 30 1200 300 1.3 at 20  -40 to +125 500 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
VS-40TTS12HM3 25 40 1200 350 1.6 at 80  -40 to +140 500 TO-220AB Single SCR
VS-40TPS12ALHM3 35 55 1200 600 1.85 at 110  -40 to +125 500 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
VS-40TPS12LHM3 35 55 1200 600 1.85 at 110 -40 to +150 1000 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
VS-50TPS12LHM3 50 79 1200 630 1.2 at 50 -40 to +150 1000 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
VS-25TTS16SLHM3 16 25 1600 350 1.25 at 16  -40 to +125 500 D2PAK (TO-263AB) Single SCR
VS-30TPS16LHM3 20 30 1600 300 1.3 at 20  -40 to +125 500 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
VS-40TPS16LHM3 35 55 1600 500 1.92 at 110  -40 to +125 1000 TO-247AD 3L Single SCR
Automotive Portfolio